Features
n	 RoHS compliant*
n	 Glass passivated chip
n  Low reverse leakage current
n  Low forward voltage drop
n  High current capability
	   CD214C-F350~F3600 Fast Response Rectifiers
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.

dimensions are shown below.
Recommended Pad Layout
How to Order
CD 214C - F  3  50
Common Code
	 CD = Chip Diode
Package
     214C = SMC/DO-214AB
Model Series
	 F = Fast Rectifier
Forward Current I(AV)
	 3 = 3 A
Reverse Voltage
	   50 =   50 V
	 100 = 100 V
	 200 = 200 V
	 400 = 400 V
	 600 = 600 V
Typical Part Marking
CD214C-F350.............................................................................F3A
CD214C-F3100...........................................................................F3B
CD214C-F3200...........................................................................F3D
CD214C-F3400...........................................................................F3G
CD214C-F3600........................................................................... F3J
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
6.60	-	7.11
(0.260	-	0.280)
5.59	-	6.22
(0.220	-	0.240)
2.01	-	2.62
(0.080	-	0.103)
0.76	-	1.52
(0.03	-	0.06)
7.75	-	8.13
(0.305	-	0.320)
0.05	-	0.20
(0.002	-	0.008)
0.15	-	0.31
(0.006	-	0.012)
2.92	-	3.18
(0.115	-	0.125)
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
5.60
(0.220)
4.00
(0.157)
2.30
(0.91)
Pulse	Width	8.3	ms
Single	Half	Sine-Wave
(JEDEC	Method)
Lead	Temperature	(°C)
75 15012525 50 100 175
Single	Phase	Half	Wave	60	Hz
Resistive	or	Inductive	Load